CORRECTION #1 KOLAR Document ID: 1358165

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIvISION

WELL COMPLETION FORM
WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

Form ACO-1

January 2018

Form must be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

Confidentiality Requested:

[OYes [ |No

6569

15-083-21931-00-00

OPERATOR: License # API No.:
Name: Carmen Schmitt, Inc. Spot Description:
Address 1: (PO BOX 47 SE.NE.SW.NW Sec. 13 Twp. 23 S R. 21 [ JEast[d]west
Address 2: 1820 Feetfrom [@] North/ [ ] South Line of Section
City: GREAT BEND State: KS Zip: 67530 +@47777 1000 Feetfrom [ | East / ] West Line of Section
Contact Person: _Matt Suchy Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (820 ) 798-5100 [Ine BInw [Jse [sw
T 30606 .
CONTRACTOR: License # GPS Location: Lat: , Long:
Name: Murfin DriIIing CO., Inc. D D(e.g. xx.xxxxx)D (e.9. -XXX.XXXXX)
. Datum: NAD27 NAD83 WGS84
Wellsite Geologist: Brad Rine
County: Hodgeman
Purchaser:
Lease Name: HORACEK A Well #: 1
Designate Type of Completion:
Field Name:
[O] New Well [ ] Re-Entry [ ] Workover .
Producing Formation: Miss
Oil WSW SWD
ol [ [ Elevation: Ground:2311 Kelly Bushing: 2316
[ ] Gas [ ] DH [ ] EOR 4576
] oG ] asw Total Vertical Depth: Plug Back Total Depth:

[ ] CM (Coal Bed Methane)
[ ] Cathodic [ ] Other (Core, Expl., etc.):

If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:

Operator:

Well Name:

Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:

[ ] Deepening [ |Re-perf. [ ] Conv.to EOR [ | Conv.to SWD

[ ] PlugBack [ | Liner [ ] Conv.to GSW [ ] Conv.to Producer
[ ] Commingled Permit #:

[ ] Dual Completion Permit #:

[ ] SWD Permit #:

[ ] EOR Permit #:

[ ] Gsw Permit #:

2/15/2017 2/22/2017 3/13/2017

Spud Date or Date Reached TD

Recompletion Date

Completion Date or
Recompletion Date

AFFIDAVIT

| am the affiant and | hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and
regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied
with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge. Date:

Submitted Electronically

Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 218 Feet
Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [ | Yes [OJNo
If yes, show depth set: Feet

If Alternate Il completion, cement circulated from:

feet depth to: w/ sx cmt.

Drilling Fluid Management Plan
(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)

Chloride content: 0 ppm Fluid volume: 0 bbls

Dewatering method used: Evaporated

Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

Operator Name:

Lease Name: License #:
Quarter Sec. Twp. S. R. [ ]East[ |West
County: Permit #:

KCC Office Use ONLY

Confidentiality Requested
03/24/2017

@ Confidential Rel Date: 03/24/2019

@ Wireline Log Received D Drill Stem Tests Received
Geologist Report / Mud Logs Received

[ ] uIC Distribution

ALT [ 1 O] [ ] Approved by: KerenRitter . 06/21/2017




COFBQBTEOCHON #1 KOLAR Document ID: 1358165

Operator Name: Carmen Schmitt, Inc. Lease Name: TORACEK A Well#: 1

Sec. 13 mwp.23 s. R21 [ ]East [O0]West County: Hodgeman

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested, time tool
open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid recovery,
and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed.

Final Radioactivity Log, Final Logs run to obtain Geophysical Data and Final Electric Logs must be emailed to kcc-well-logs @kcc.ks.gov. Digital electronic log
files must be submitted in LAS version 2.0 or newer AND an image file (TIFF or PDF).

Drill Stem Tests Taken [B]Yes [ |No [0] Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum [ ] Sample
(Attach Additional Sheets)
ame To atu
Samples Sent to Geological Survey Olves [ INo G Attdthed R
Cores Taken Llves [PINo
Electric Log Run [O]Yes [ INo
Geologist Report / Mud Logs [ ]Yes [ ]No
List All E. Logs Run:
Dual Induction
Comp Porosity
Mirco Log

CASING RECORD  [7] New [ ]Used
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.

: Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drilled Set (In 0.D,) Lbs./Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
Surface 12.25 8.625 23 218 60/40 Poz 200 3%cc,2%gel
Production 7.875 55 15.5 4568 SMD 570 gel

ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD

Purpose: Depth Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
Top Bottom
Perforate
Protect Casing _
Plug Back TD
Plug Off Zone
1. Did you perform a hydraulic fracturing treatment on this well? D Yes @ No (If No, skip questions 2 and 3)

2. Does the volume of the total base fluid of the hydraulic fracturing treatment exceed 350,000 gallons? D Yes D No (If No, skip question 3)
3. Was the hydraulic fracturing treatment information submitted to the chemical disclosure registry? D Yes D No (If No, fill out Page Three of the ACO-1)

Date of first Production/Injection or Resumed Production/ Producing Method:

Injection: 55 415017 [ JFlowing  [O]Pumping [ ]GasLiit [ ]Other (Explain)

Estimated Production Qil Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-Oil Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours

DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
To Bottom
[ Jvented [ |Sold [ ]Usedon Lease [0] Open Hole [ ] Per. [ ] bually Comp. [ Commingled 4568-4'275
(If vented, Submit ACO-18.) (Submit ACO™5)  (Submit ACO-4)
Shots Per Perforation Perforation Bridge Plug Bridge Plug Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cementing Squeeze Record
Foot Top Bottom Type Set At (Amount and Kind of Material Used)

TUBING RECORD: Size: Set At: Packer At:

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 266 N. Main, Suite 220, Wichita, Kansas 67202



Form ACOL1 - Well Completion

Operator Carmen Schmitt, Inc.

Well Name HORACEK A 1

Doc ID 1358165

Tops

foe e e |
Anhydrite 1426 890
Heebner Sh. 3921 -1605
Brown Lime 3994 -1678
Lansing 4008 -1692
Stark Sh 4232 -1916
B/KC 4327 -2004
Marmaton 4327 -2011
Pawnee 4434 -2118
Ft.Scott 4502 -2186
Cherokee Sh. 4525 -2209
Mississippian 4567 -2251




Form ACOL1 - Well Completion

Operator Carmen Schmitt, Inc.

Well Name HORACEK A 1

Doc ID 1358165

Perforations

0 Open Hole 250gal of 15%MCA  [4568-4575




Form ACO1 - Well Completion
Operator Carmen Schmitt, Inc.
Well Name HORACEK A 1

Doc ID 1358165

Casing

Surface [12.25 8.625 23 218 60/40 Poz (200 3%cc,2%g
el
Production|7.875 5.5 155 4568 SMD 570 gel




Summary of Changes

Lease Name and Number: HORACEK A 1
API/Permit #: 15-083-21931-00-00

Doc ID: 1358165

Correction Number: 1

Approved By: Karen Ritter

Field Name Previous Value

Approved Date 03/28/2017

Date of First or
Resumed Production or

SWD or Enhr
Perf _Depth_1

Perf Material 1
Perf_Record_1

Perf_Shots 1

Producing Method No
Pumping

Production Interval #1

Save Link ..I..Ikccl/detail/operatorE
ditDetail.cfm?docID=13
49682

New Value

06/21/2017

3/24/2017

4568-4575

250gal of 15%MCA

Open Hole

Yes

4568-4575

..I..Ikccl/detail/operatorE
ditDetail.cfm?docID=13
58165



Confidentiality Requested:

O Yes [ ]No

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIvISION

CONFIDENTIAL WELL COMPLETION FORM

1349682

Form ACO-1

August 2013

Form must be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #__ 6569

Name: Carmen Schmitt, Inc.

Address 1: PO BOX 47

Address 2:

API No. 15 - 15-083-21931-00-00

Spot Description:
_SE_NE_SWNW gec 13 1yp. 28 5 R 2L

[ ] East[ 0 west
1820 Feetfrom ] North/ [ ] South Line of Section

City:  GREAT BEND

Contact Person: __Matt Suchy

State: _KS Zip: 67530 + 0047

Phone: (620 ) 793-5100

CONTRACTOR: License # 30606

Name: Murfin Drilling Co., Inc.

Wellsite Geologist: Brad Rine

Purchaser:

Designate Type of Completion:

[O] New Well [ ] Re-Entry [ ] Workover

[d Oil [ ] wsw [ ] swD [ ] slow

[ ] Gas [ ] D&A [ ] ENHR []siGw

[ ] oG [ ] Gsw [ ] Temp. Abd.

[ ] CM (Coal Bed Methane)
[ ] Cathodic [ ] Other (Core, Expl., etc.):

If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:

Operator:

Well Name:

Original Comp.Date: = Original Total Depth:

1000 Feetfrom [ | East / O] West Line of Section

Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:

[INe [ONw [Jse [Isw

GPS Location: Lat: , Long:

(e.9. XX.XXXXX) (e.9. -XXX.XXXXX)

Datum: | |NAD27 | |NAD83 | |wGss4

County; Hodgeman

HORACEK A

Lease Name: Well #: 1

Field Name:

Producing Formation: Miss

Elevation: Ground:2311 Kelly Bushing: 2316

Total Vertical Depth: 4576 Plug Back Total Depth:

Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 218 Feet
Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [ | Yes [1]No

If yes, show depth set: Feet

If Alternate Il completion, cement circulated from:

feet depth to: w/ sx cmt.

[ ] Deepening [ |Re-perf. [ ] Conv.to ENHR [ | Conv.to SWD

[ ] Plug Back [ ] Conv.to GSW [ ] Conv.to Producer
[ ] Commingled Permit #:

[ ] Dual Completion Permit #:

[ ] SWD Permit #:

[ ] ENHR Permit #:

[ ] Gsw Permit #:

2/15/2017 2/22/2017 3/13/2017

Spud Date or Date Reached TD

Recompletion Date

Completion Date or
Recompletion Date

AFFIDAVIT

| am the affiant and | hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and
regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied
with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge. Date:

Submitted Electronically

Drilling Fluid Management Plan
(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)

Chloride content: 0 ppm Fluid volume: 0 bbls

Dewatering method used: Evaporated

Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

Operator Name:

Lease Name: License #:
Quarter Sec. Twp. S. R. [ ]East[ |West
County: Permit #:

KCC Office Use ONLY

Confidentiality Requested

03/24/2017

L] confidential Release Date:

Wireline Log Received

@ Geologist Report Received

(] uic pistribution

ALT [ 1 O] [ Jm Approved by: <erenRitter py;. 03/28/2017




CoA

j‘ - Page: 1
COPEiAND POST OFFICE BOX-438 | Invoice I
- S, - ' HAYSVILLE, KS 67060
S (316) 524-1225
Acid & Cement  (316) 524-1027 FAX
BURRTON,KS & GREAT BEND, KS
(620) 483-5161 (620) 793-3366 INVOICE NUMBER:
FAX (520) 463-2104 FAX (620
(620 20 C44198-IN
BILL TO: LEASE: HORACEK A-1
CARMEN SCHMITT, INC.
P.O. BOX 47
GREAT BEND, KS 67530
DATE ORDER! SALESMAN | ORDER DATE PURCHASE ORDER _ SPECIALINSTRUCTIONS. |
| o222r2017 ™ = [Camigs™|— © -~ '~ | o2i&r017 - NETR
'QUAN'I;ITY_ - ‘UIM ITEM NO./DESCRIPTION D/C PRICE EXTENSION
100 | EA CEMENT PUMP CHARGE 0.00 650.00 , é?}o;’db_"r
1,00 EA CEMENT JOB - SURFACE PIPE 0.00 2,340.00 2,349:00
(PRICE AS AGREED)
Vel Flle.
REMIT TO: copP -
P.O. BOX 438 Net Invoice: 2,999.00
HAYSVILLE, KS 67060 FUEL SURCHARGE IS NOT TAXABLE AND 1S ADDED TO HODCO  Sales Tax: 49.73
MILEAGE, PUMP AND OR DELIVERY CHARGES ONLY. i
Invoice Total: 3,048.73
RECEIVED BY NET 30 DAYS

There will be a charge of 1.5% “per month” (18% annual rate) on all accounts over 30 days pas

Copeland Acid & Cemant is a subsidiary of Grossel Oil Fisld Sarvice
Gressel Gil Fleld Service reserves a sacurity interest in the goods sold until the same are pald for In full and reserve all the rights of a secured party undar the Uniform Gommerclal Cade.




., FIELD

orpER N2 C 44198

BOX 438 * HAYSVILLE, KANSAS 67060
316-524-1225 Z —_ / § /7
DATE 20
L]
IS AUTHORIZED BY: C oCmen SJ PLf

[NAME OF CUSTOMER)
Addrass City State

To Treat Well }"}O , é A_ _ /
As Follows: Lease V‘QL Well No. Customaer QOrder No.

%ea%gzwp‘ '5'236" 21w County H d 0!{ e nan State / <S

CONDITIONS: As & pari of the consideration hareof it is agreed that Copeland Acid Servicae is to service or treal at cwnaers risk, tha hereinbefore mantioned we!l and is
not to be held liable for any damage that may accrue in conneclion with said service or treatment. Copeland Acid Service has made no represenialicn, expressed or
impiied. and no reprasantations have been relied on, as to what may be the results or effact of the servicing or {reating said well. The consideration of said service ar
treatment is payable. There will be no discount allowed subsequent to such date. &% interest will be charged after 60 days. Total charges are subject o correction by
our tnvoicing department in accordance with latest published price schadules.

The undersigned raprasents himsealf te be duly authotized to stgn this order far well owner or operalofr.

Acid & Cement

THIS ORDER MUST BE SIGNED
BEFORE WORK IS COMMENCED By
Wall Owner or Cparator Agent
CODE | QUANTITY DESCRIPTION é’g'STT AMOUNT ‘

e g < a;:m,u/ < Svctace Pe 2797 %

Bulk Chargs
Butk Truck Miles
Process License Fee on Gallons
= |
TOTAL BILLING 2995 —

I certify hat the above material has been accepted and used; that the above service was performed in a good and workmanlike
manner under the direction, supgrvision and control of the owner, operator or his agent, whose signature appears below,

Copaland Represantative p";ﬁ »
Station 6 ﬁ C Kemen S

Well Owner, Operator cr Agent
Remarks

NET 30 DAYS



@W é TREATMENT REPORT
Acid & Cement Acid Stage No.

Type Treatment: Amt. Type Fluld Sand Size Pounds of Sand
Date  2/14/2017  District F.O.No. 44198 Bkdown Bbl./Gal.
Company Carmen Schmitt inc Bbl./Gal.
Well Name & No. Hotacek A-1 Bbl./Gal.
Location Field Bbl./Gal.
County Hodgeman State KS Ftush Bbl./Gal.

Treated from fl to ft. No. ft. 0
Casing: Size 35/8 Type & Wt Setat ft from fi. to ft. No. fL 0
Formation: Perf. to from f. to ft. No. ft. 0
Formatlon: Perf. to Actual Volume of il / Water to Load Hole: Bhl./Gal.
Formation: Perf. to
Liner:  Size Type B Wt. Top 81 ft.  Bottomat ft. [Pump Trucks. Mo Used: Std. 320 sp. Twin

Cemented:[?eé "] Pecforated from ft. to ft. JAuxiliary Equipment 327
Tubing:  Size & Wt Swung at fit. JPersonnel DUANE GREG AARON
Perforated from fi. to ft. JAuxillary Tools

‘Plugging or Sealing Materials: Type
Cpen Hole Sire TO. ft. P.B. ta ft. Gals, Ib.
Campany Representative CARMEN SCHMITT Treater DUANE BROZEK

*
TIME PRESSURES
Total Fluld Pumped REMARKS
a.m.fp.m. Tubing Casing
6:30 ON LOCATION
8:30 START RUNNING PIPE
MIX 200 SKS OF 60/40 2% GEL 3% CC @ 6BPM
DISPLACE WITH 12.75 BBLS OF H20 @ 6BPM

10:30 JOB COMPLETE

THANK YOU Y




[E|| I

g -

=/ (= TREATMENT REPORT
Acid & Cement Acid Stage No.

[Type Treatment: Amt, Type Fluld Sand Size Pounds of Sand
Date  2/14/2017  District F.0.No. 44198 Bkdown Bbl./Gal.
company Carinen Schmitt Inc Pbl_/Gal.
Welt Name & No. Horacek A-1 Bbl./Gal.
Location Field Bbl./Gal.
County Hodgeman State K5 I Bbl./Gal.

Treated from ft. to fr. No. FL 0
Casing;  Slze B5/B Type & Wt Setat i, fram fL to ft.  No.ft 0
Faormatlon: Perf. to from ft. ta fr. o, fi. 0
Formation: Perf. to Actual Volume of Qil / Water to Load Hole: Bbl./Gal,
formation: Perf. ]
Uner:  Size Type & Wt Top at fr  Bottom at ft. [Pump Trucks. No. Used: $td. 320 Sp. Twin

Cemented:| Yes | Perfarated from ft. to ft. Jauxiliary Equipment 327
Tubing:  Size & Wt. Swung at ft. fpersonnel DUANE GREG AARON
Perforated from ft. to fr. Jauxillary Tools

Plugging or Sealing Materials: Type
Oper: Hale Sire T.D. ft. 0B to ft. Gals. b
Company Representative CARMEN SCHMITT Treater DUANE BROZEK

TIME PRESSUIRES
Total Fluid Pumped REMARKS
a.m.fp.m.| Tubing Casing
6:30 ON LOCATION
8:30 START RUNNING PIPE
MIX 200 SKS OF 60/40 2% GEL 3% CC @ 6BPM
DISPLACE WITH 12.75 BBLS OF H20 @ 6BPM

10:30 JOB COMPLETE

THANK YOU!!!




SWIFT ...

Ness City, K§ 67560
Off. 785-798-2300

P g,

Seereiires,

BILL TO

Carmen Schmitt, Inc.

P. 0. Box 47

915 Harrison

Great Bend, KS 67530-0047

Invoice
DATE INVOICE #
2/2212017 30211

» Acidizing
o Cement
» Jool Rental

TERMS | Well No. Lease County Contractor Well Type | Well Category Job Purpose Operator
Net 30 #A-1 Horacek Hodgeman | Murfin Drilling Ri... Oil Development 5 5 1/2 Longstring Jason
PRICE REF. DESCRIFTION QTy UM UNIT PRICE AMOUNT

575D Mileage - 1 Way 60| Miles 5.00 300.00

579D Pump Charge - Two-Stage & Top To Bottom LongString 1]Job 1,700.00 1,700.00

403-5 5 172" Cement Basket 3| Each 250.00 750.00T

405-5 5 1/2" Formation Packer Shoe 1| Each 1,300.00 1,300.00T

406-5 5 172" Latch Down Plug & Baffle 1| Each 225.00 225.00T

409-5 5 172" Turbolizer 12| Each 75.00 900.00T

281 Mud Flush 500 | Gallon(s) 1.25 625.00T

221 Liquid KCL (Clayfix) 4| Gallon(s) 25.00 100.00T

276 Flocele 150 | Lb(s) 2.25 337.50T

290 D-Air 6 | Gallon(s) 42.00 252.00T

330 Swift Multi-Density Standard (MIDCON 1) 600 | Sacks 15.75 9,450.00T

581D Service Charge Cement 600 | Sacks 1.50 900.00

583D Drayage 1,791 | Ton Miles 0.75 1,343.25

Subtotal 18,182.75
Sales Tax Hodgeman County 7.65% 1,066.37
el e
f . Cg; nm#
Leng ity
We Appreciate Your Business! Total
ota $19,249.12




- SWIFT OPERATOR-

T

-5

| meGE;TO
(‘Amw SeAMITT
ADDRESS
Services, Inc. -
SERVICELOCATIPNS WELL/PRCJECT-NC, TESET T COUNTYPARIBH TATE
NI ' Eﬁo&ﬁcek a¥) | Hoseeman K. | Buenert, K
2 TIGKET TYPE_|CONTRAGTOR d RIG NAME/NO. SHIPPED [DELIVERED TO
| s MUREA) DRILING 2/ o L 3
3 WELL TYPE WELL CATEGORY ™ [#08B PURPOSE__ WELL PERMIT NO.
. O DEELQOPERT &LOJeSTRNG—
REFERRAL LOCATION iNVOICE INSTRUCTIONS
as:fléics sswm'rn:tl}::i?"w LoC A“_:uoiwrjm DF OESCRIPTION . av. Tum| av. Tu
5?5— meace ¥ /1S (,OO . l
SS9 " Pamp CPAARGE. R L
H03 Qeimet BASKETS SEA. |
s FoRTION TACKER SHOE Sl 1
4Dk Laqen Dovw Prue & BAFFLE /£, I
/D9 TURBOLIZER, / &I&& :ﬁ
l T
L |
28| MUD FLUSH <w- i
: !
| - |
LEGAL TERMS: Customer hereby acknowledges and agrees to _ SURVEY AGREE |pecinep | o
the terms and conditions on the reverse side hereof which include, REMIT PAYMENT TO: ﬁ;’;,g";’gmﬁf,?“““
but are not limited o, PAYMENT, RELEASE, INDEMNITY, and ﬁuggﬁ&'gg?m
LIMITED WARRANTY provisions. : OURSERCE WS —
e SWIFT SERVICES, INC.  |esromtemne
STARTOF AR o8 lP._O. BOX 466 AND PERFORMED JO
X _ /[ - NESS CITY, KS 67560 TN FSERTeED
D TE GNED =~ - TIME SIGNED - AM, ) . vES b
' ;,?m 171 /30 aFw 785-798-2300 Q10
s (3 CUSTOMER DID 807 WISH TO RESPOND

Y

AFPROVAIL

W



SHIFT
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TICKET CONTINUATION

PQ Box 466:
e . o vareasn | ARMEN SCAMITT " JoRACER A% |
R FCOCELE /SO bs

290
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1
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1
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I
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i
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330

SMD  CEMENT
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el

Sal

SEAVICE CHARGE

CURG FEET CD(X) S}(

g

_S83

MILEAGE | TUTALL . LOAOED MIFES.
et | S E} ?D’O D

TOR MILES},?_——Q / 0
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r‘ lv‘_'#-]

e da

JOBLOG SWIFET Senvices, lxe. IR T
ctsguza Q.SC;\-\T“\U | WELLHO. LEAGEH‘ K‘F\CEK Aﬂl mame-, Louc,sl?du(-, Rﬁvao.soa” )
c“g“‘ TIME {';;L _{é?.li?gfu :"""?c w’g:ffun-er"ﬁ‘smc DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION AND MATERIALS ™
D530 o8 Locatidnd
START Pipe. S5-/5.8"
RivQL 4sTs  Ser@ 4YS67 -
SHEEIT 42,82
CESRALIZERS 4, 710,12, 14, 1o[%,a00324,73, 76
‘ [RASKES. 3, S'S “73
e ==N “ 2070 | Se7 PAcKER sfloi-{‘;i_cutﬁ-.&.. )
______ *_6%’: L )2 | N [z Plump SOD e 1aD FLUSH
b 20 N 300 '?uump RO B KCL SPACER
eyl 7 L6 RH - 30sx
SR L 8 N M A5O3 @[] 3ppe.
1L 4 ~ pux [40sy @ /3.5 ppe.
4 [ 40 | N mix 90sx @ |3 S,ops
o 24 N mix 03 @ (4S5 rpe
03] TUIASH 0o Pump JAINES.
o3¢ | b S\P@Btsomcm& PLub.
/052 & /0B N /700 —PLub Bawa JaTeAPLue T,
(4ROVNTE | Osw Lo (¢116R
055 ~ Retease Fs i *_t\,&t;
LIASHTRUCK
1130 308 (owpLeTE
THASKS 9115
SASON DAVE FRESTON FSAAL




RILOBITE
ESTING , INC.

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

Prepared For:  Carmen Schmitt

PO Box 47
Great Bend, KS 67530

ATTN: Brad Rine

Horacek A #1

13-23S-21W Hodgeman,KS
Start Date:  2017.02.20 @ 16:18:15
End Date:  2017.02.20 @ 18:23:00
Job Ticket #: 63562 DST#: 1

Trilobite Testing, Inc
PO Box 362 Hays, KS 67601
ph: 785-625-4778 fax: 785-625-5620

Printed: 2017.02.21 @ 16:36:55

S)‘uewaBpoH M1Z-SEZ-€1  HWYOS uswe)

iddississin L#1Sa L# V MooeIoH

02'20°L102



"% DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

)\ LRILOBITE

Carmen Schmitt

=
ZESg ESTING , Ivc. PO Box 47
} ;g__-' Great Bend, KS 67530
KTEF |
CHay

ATIN: Brad Rine

13-23S-21W Hodgeman,KS

Horacek A #1

Job Ticket: 63562 DST#:1

Test Start: 2017.02.20 @ 16:18:15

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: Mississippi
Deviated: No Whipstock: ft (KB) Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Initial)
Time Tool Opened: 00:00:00 Tester: Leal Cason
Time Test Ended: 18:23:00 Unit No: 74
Interval: 4549.00 ft (KB) To 4573.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 2316.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 4573.00 ft(KB) (TVD) 2309.00 ft (CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Good KB to GR/CF: 7.00 ft
Serial #: 8159 Inside
Press @RunDepth: psig @ 4550.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2017.02.20 End Date: 2017.02.20 Last Calib.: 2017.02.20
Start Time: 16:18:16 End Time: 18:23:00 Time On Btm: 2017.02.20 @ 17:30:30
Time Off Btm: 2017.02.20 @ 17:31:45
TEST COMMENT: Tool Stacked Out Approxinately 1050 feet in the Hole. Unable To Break Through, Pulled Test
- Pressure vs. Time - PRESSURE SUMMARY
e Time Pressure| Temp Annotation
o0 > (Min.) (psig) (deg F)
f ) 0 601.35 89.37 | Initial Hydro-static
n I 1| 465.32 89.40 | Bridge
f 2 621.87 89.77 | Final Hydro-static
20 ko Feb M7 i o Tne[l—lul!]m =
Recovery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 63562

Printed: 2017.02.21 @ 16:36:56




"% DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

)\ LRILOBITE

Carmen Schmitt

ATIN: Brad Rine

=
ZESg ESTING , Ivc. PO Box 47
} ;g__-' Great Bend, KS 67530
KTEF |
CHay

13-23S-21W Hodgeman,KS

Horacek A #1

Job Ticket: 63562 DST#:1

Test Start: 2017.02.20 @ 16:18:15

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: Mississippi
Deviated: No Whipstock: ft (KB) Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Initial)
Time Tool Opened: 00:00:00 Tester: Leal Cason
Time Test Ended: 18:23:00 Unit No: 74
Interval: 4549.00 ft (KB) To 4573.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 2316.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 4573.00 ft(KB) (TVD) 2309.00 ft (CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Good KB to GR/CF: 7.00 ft
Serial #: 6806 Outside
Press @RunDepth: psig @ 4550.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2017.02.20 End Date: 2017.02.20 Last Calib.: 2017.02.20
Start Time: 16:18:16 End Time: 18:23:00 Time On Btm:
Time Off Btm:
TEST COMMENT: Tool Stacked Out Approxinately 1050 feet in the Hole. Unable To Break Through, Pulled Test
- Pressure vs. Time - PRESSURE SUMMARY
F = 1 Time Pressure| Temp Annotation
™1 fp’T\\ 1° (Min.) (psig) | (degF)
600 r L \K 1 25
b L N
| IR
20 ko Feb M7 i o Tne[l—lul!]m =
Recovery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 63562

Printed: 2017.02.21 @ 16:36:56
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Carmen Schmitt

PO Box 47
Great Bend, KS 67530

ATIN: Brad Rine

13-23S-21W Hodgeman,KS

Horacek A #1
Job Ticket: 63562

DST#:1

Test Start: 2017.02.20 @ 16:18:15

Tool Information

Drill Pipe: Length: 4402.00 ft
Heavy Wt. Pipe: Length: 0.00 ft
Drill Collar: Length:  153.00 ft
Drill Fipe Above KB: 25.00 ft
Depth to Top Packer: 4549.00 ft
Depth to Bottom Packer: ft
Interval betw een Packers: 24.00 ft
Tool Length: 43.00 ft
Number of Packers: 2

Tool Comments:

Diameter: 3.80 inches Volume: 61.75 bbl
Diameter: 0.00 inches Volume: 0.00 bbl
Diameter: 2.25 inches Volume: 0.75 bbl

Total Volume: 62.50 bbl
Diameter: 6.75 inches

Tool Weight:

Weight set on Packer:

Weight to Pull Loose:

Tool Chased

String Weight: Initial
Final

2100.00 Ib

Tool Description Length (ft) Serial No. Position Depth (ft) Accum. Lengths

Shut In Tool 5.00 4535.00

Hydraulic tool 5.00 4540.00

Packer 5.00 4545.00 19.00 Bottom Of Top Packer
Packer 4.00 4549.00

Stubb 1.00 4550.00

Recorder 0.00 8159 Inside  4550.00

Recorder 0.00 6806 Outside  4550.00

Perforations 20.00 4570.00

Bullnose 3.00 4573.00 24.00 Bottom Packers & Anchor

Total Tool Length: 43.00

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 63562

Printed: 2017.02.21 @ 16:36:57




DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

FLUID SUMMARY

) LRILOBITE
| | ESTING, e

AL
" -':'-n I I-IHI'IT"
= S

Carmen Schmitt

PO Box 47
Great Bend, KS 67530

ATIN: Brad Rine

13-23S-21W Hodgeman,KS

Horacek A #1
Job Ticket: 63562 DST#:1

Test Start: 2017.02.20 @ 16:18:15

Mud and Cushion Information

Mud Type: Gel Chem Cushion Type: Qil AP deg AM
Mud Weight: 9.00 Ib/gal Cushion Length: ft Water Salinity: ppm
Viscosity: 50.00 sec/qt Cushion Volume: bbl
Water Loss: 8.78 in® Gas Cushion Type:
Resistivity: ohm.m Gas Cushion Pressure: psig
Salinity: 3350.00 ppm
Filter Cake: 0.02 inches
Recovery Information
Recovery Table
Length Description Volume
ft bbl
Total Length: ft Total Volume: bbl
Num Fluid Samples: 0 Num Gas Bombs: 0 Serial #:

Laboratory Name:

Recovery Comments:

Laboratory Location:

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 63562

Printed: 2017.02.21 @ 16:36:58




Serial #: 8150

Inside

Carmen Schmitt

Horacek A #1

DOST Test Mumber: 1

6 8|

81589 Pressure

Pressure vs. Time

8158 Temperature

Final Hydra-static

— 00

—— 85

— 80

& 7

Pressure

— 70

— 63

— 60

20 Mon Feb 2017

16:30

17:00

17:30
Time (Hours)

18:00

anjeladwa |

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref, Na. 63562

Frinted: 2017.02.21 @ 16:36:58




Serial # G806 Dutside  Carmen Schmitt Horacek A #1 CST Test Mumber: 1

Pressure vs. Time
A [al]

6806 Pressure 6806 Temperature
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anjeladwa |

Tritobite Testing, Inc Ref, Na. 63562 Frinted: 2017.02.21 @ 16:36:58



RILOBITE
ESTING , INC.

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

Prepared For:  Carmen Schmitt

PO Box 47
Great Bend, KS 67530

ATTN: Brad Rine

Horacek A #1

13-23S-21W Hodgeman,KS
Start Date:  2017.02.21 @ 01:53:53
End Date:  2017.02.21 @ 10:39:42
Job Ticket #: 63563 DST# 2

Trilobite Testing, Inc
PO Box 362 Hays, KS 67601
ph: 785-625-4778 fax: 785-625-5620

Printed: 2017.02.21 @ 16:23:05
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RILOBITE

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

Carmen Schmitt

ESTING , INC.

PO Box 47
Great Bend, KS 67530

ATIN: Brad Rine

13-23S-21W Hodgeman,KS

Horacek A #1
Job Ticket: 63563 DST#:2

Test Start: 2017.02.21 @ 01:53:53

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: Mississippi
Deviated: No Whipstock: ft (KB) Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Reset)
Time Tool Opened: 03:41:28 Tester: Leal Cason
Time Test Ended: 10:39:42 Unit No: 74
Interval: 4551.00 ft (KB) To 4575.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 2316.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 4573.00 ft (KB) (TVD) 2309.00 ft(CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Good KB to GR/CF: 7.00 ft
Serial #: 8159 Inside
Press @RunDepth: 837.36 psig @ 4550.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2017.02.21 End Date: 2017.02.21 Last Calib.: 2017.02.21
Start Time: 02:53:54 End Time: 11:39:42 Time On Btm: 2017.02.21 @ 04:41:13
Time Off Btm: 2017.02.21 @ 07:20:13
TEST COMMENT: IF: Strong Blow, BOB in 90 seconds
ISl Blow Back Built to BOB in 6 minutes
FF: Strong Blow , BOB in 90 seconds
FSI: Blow Back Built to BOB in 9 minutes, GTS in 9 minutes
- Pressure vs. Time = PRESSURE SUMMARY
“"",.‘:,1_ I 0 o Time Pressure| Temp Annotation
] J— ] ) .
i (Min.) (psig) | (degF)
o | | = 0 | 2326.87 | 107.28] Initial Hydro-static
o i 1| 14724 | 106.12| Open To Flow (1)
A i 16 | 341.96 | 126.81| Shut-Iin(1)
R ! !___11 1. N 48 | 1392.87 123.34 | End Shut-In(1)
- - ! r' 1 49 | 360.75 | 121.64| Open To Flow (2)
? | \ | Bl 92 837.36 127.11| Shut-In(2)
& f [ h ! B 159 | 1370.98 124.98 | End Shut-In(2)
/ | I \ i 159 | 2278.53 | 124.66 | Final Hydro-static
- ] o
- |
dn_l) \ | i .
ol § [ \ | I
|| | | i ‘ ‘ I
zrn.eFehmnw o Time (Haus) o o
Recovery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
0.00 GTS 0.00
184.00 GSY MWCO 30%G 10%W 20%M40%0 1.19
63.00 GSY MWCO 40%G 5%M5%W 50%0 | 0.88
2021.00 GCO 20%G 80%0 28.35
* Recowery from multiple tests

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 63563

Printed: 2017.02.21 @ 16:23:05




"% DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

)\ LRILOBITE

Carmen Schmitt

ATIN: Brad Rine

=
ZESg ESTING , Ivc. PO Box 47
} ;g__-' Great Bend, KS 67530
KTEF |
CHay

13-23S-21W Hodgeman,KS

Horacek A #1
Job Ticket: 63563 DST#:2

Test Start: 2017.02.21 @ 01:53:53

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: Mississippi
Deviated: No Whipstock: ft (KB) Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Reset)
Time Tool Opened: 03:41:28 Tester: Leal Cason
Time Test Ended: 10:39:42 Unit No: 74
Interval: 4551.00 ft (KB) To 4575.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 2316.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 4573.00 ft(KB) (TVD) 2309.00 ft (CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Good KB to GR/CF: 7.00 ft
Serial #: 6806 Outside
Press @RunDepth: psig @ 4550.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2017.02.21 End Date: 2017.02.21 Last Calib.: 2017.02.21
Start Time: 01:53:54 End Time: 11:40:08 Time On Btm:

Time Off Btm:

TEST COMMENT: IF: Strong Blow, BOB in 90 seconds
ISI: Blow Back Built to BOB in 6 minutes
FF: Strong Blow , BOB in 90 seconds

FSI: Blow Back Built to BOB in 9 minutes, GTS in 9 minutes

Pressore vs. Time

PRESSURE SUMMARY

L e o Time Pressure| Temp Annotation
#)' —\\ (Min.) (psig) | (degF)
- /{7/ ) 1&;\‘ ] :
N il
21 Tie Feb M7 i o Time (Haus) e
Recovery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
0.00 GTS 0.00
184.00 GSY MWCO 30%G 10%W 20%M40%® 1.19
63.00 GSY MWCO 40%G 5%M5%W 50%0 | 0.88
2021.00 GCO 20%G 80%0 28.35

* Recowery from multiple tests

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 63563

Printed: 2017.02.21 @ 16:23:06
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DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

TOOL DIAGRAM

Carmen Schmitt

PO Box 47
Great Bend, KS 67530

ATIN: Brad Rine

13-23S-21W Hodgeman,KS

Horacek A #1
Job Ticket: 63563

DST#:2

Test Start: 2017.02.21 @ 01:53:53

Tool Information

Drill Pipe: Length: 4402.00 ft Diameter: 3.80 inches Volume:

Heavy Wt. Pipe: Length: 0.00 ft Diameter: 0.00 inches Volume:

Drill Collar: Length:  153.00 ft Diameter: 2.25 inches Volume:
Total Volume:

Drill Fipe Above KB: 32.00 ft

Depth to Top Packer: 4549.00 ft

Depth to Bottom Packer: ft

Interval betw een Packers: 24.00 ft

Tool Length: 50.00 ft

Number of Packers: 2 Diameter: 6.75 inches

Tool Comments:

61.75 bbl Tool Weight:
0.00 bbl Weight set on Packer:
0.75 bbl Weight to Pull Loose:
62.50 bbl Tool Chased
String Weight: Initial

Final

2100.00 Ib
25000.00 Ib
65000.00 Ib

ft
55000.00 Ib
61000.00 Ib

Tool Description Length (ft) Serial No. Position Depth (ft) Accum. Lengths

Shut In Tool 5.00 4528.00

Hydraulic tool 5.00 4533.00

Jars 5.00 4538.00

Safety Joint 2.00 4540.00

Packer - Shale 5.00 4545.00

Packer 4.00 4549.00 26.00 Bottom Of Top Packer
Stubb 1.00 4550.00

Recorder 0.00 8159 Inside  4550.00

Recorder 0.00 6806 Outside 4550.00

Perforations 20.00 4570.00

Bullnose 3.00 4573.00 24.00 Anchor Tool

Total Tool Length: 50.00

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 63563

Printed: 2017.02.21 @ 16:23:06
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DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

FLUID SUMMARY

INC

Carmen Schmitt

PO Box 47
Great Bend, KS 67530

ATIN: Brad Rine

13-23S-21W Hodgeman,KS

Horacek A #1

Job Ticket: 63563 DST#:2

Test Start: 2017.02.21 @ 01:53:53

Mud and Cushion Information

Mud Type: Gel Chem Cushion Type: Qil AP 37.4deg API
Mud Weight: 9.00 Ib/gal Cushion Length: ft Water Salinity: ppm
Viscosity: 50.00 sec/qt Cushion Volume: bbl
Water Loss: 8.76 in® Gas Cushion Type:
Resistivity: ohm.m Gas Cushion Pressure: psig
Salinity: 3350.00 ppm
Filter Cake: 0.02 inches
Recovery Information
Recovery Table
Length Description Volume
ft bbl
0.00 | GTS 0.000
184.00 | GSY MWCO 30%G 10%W 20%M 40%0O 1.187
63.00 [ GSY MWCO 40%G 5%M 5%W 50%0O 0.884
2021.00 | GCO 20%G 80%0 28.349
Total Length: 2268.00 ft Total Volume: 30.420 bbl
Num Fluid Samples: 0 Num Gas Bombs: 0 Serial #:

Laboratory Name:
Recovery Comments: Gravity was 37.2 @ 58 degrees

Laboratory Location:

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 63563

Printed: 2017.02.21 @ 16:23:06




Sartial #: 8159 Inside Carmen Schmitt Horacek A £1 DST Test Mumber: 2
Pressure vs. Time
8159 Pressure 8159 Temperature
- Initial Hydro-static _ _ _—_—_— 1 430
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Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref, No. 63563

Frinted: 2017.02.21 @ 16:23:06




Serial # G806 Dutside  Carmen Schmitt Horacek A #1 OST Test Mumber: 2

Pressure vs. Time
[ & L&
6806 Pressure 6808 Temperature
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Tritobite Testing, Inc Ref, No. 63563 Frinted: 2017.02.21 @ 16:23:07



RILOBITE Test Ticket
ESTING inc. G, 63562

1515 Commerce Parkway - Hays, Kansas 67601

Well Name & No. _ffa/aC€ K A 1 TestNo. __/ pate @227 7
Company_(z2rm €N Sehmitt Elevation_ 2 3 /& ks 230G GL
Address O BOX 4 7 érﬁof‘f e Pn(/j, kK5 (75 7¢ )
Co.Rep/ Geo. Brad K ine Rg_Murt:n (£
Location: Sec. /3 Twp. 235 Rge. 2 /v Co. /:‘/67 C”,( j(f‘? 7N ) State K-S
Interval Tested 7 5/ ‘77 — 4573 Zone Tested Mfig 5 I}’lp; :
Anchor Length 2d Drill Pipe Run A4 MudWt. G .4
Top Packer Depth Mo HH Drill Collars Run I5%3 Vis 50
Bottom Packer Depth L['; l{ci Wt. Pipe Run o WL gy _
Total Depth w §73 Chlorides 3250 ppm System  LCM _ 2

— (&) . "
Blow Description /ool STecchke )/ Oyt APFrOX rractTEly lgo i 142 Hole, ypatle
TO BreakK +f;fou;..r,.j ?ml(pc/ lool

Rec Feet of %Qqas %e0il Yewater Y%mud
Rec Feet of %gas _ %oil Y%water Yomud
Rec Feet of %.gas Yo0il Yowater Yemud
Rec Feet of Yogas %oil Yowater Y%emud
Rec Feet of %gas %0il Yowater Y%emud
Rec Total N [A BHT __ A/ /A Gravity __ /A APIRW A7 @ _APZ °F Chiorides _ AZ4% ppm
(A) Initial Hydrostatic 6ol @ Test_ 22V T-On Location /4 /4~
(B) First Initial Flow e /4’ Q Jars T-Started /Ay
(C) First Final Flow VA O Safety Joint T-Open YA
(D) Initial Shut-In N/ A O Circ Sub T-Pulled / 7 39
(E) Second Initial Flow N/ 4 O Hourly Stand rou_ /¥ 23
(F) Second Final Flow W /A @ Mileage /K j 120 Comments
(G) Final Shut-In M/SA O Sampler
{H) Final Hycrostatic 621 O Straddle O Ruined Shale Packer -
O Shale Packer O Ruined Packer
Initial Open AL /’4 U Extra Packer O Extra Copies
Initial Shut-In ’"V/,;i O Extra Recorder Sub Total
Final Flow N/ O Day Standby Total__ 1070
Final Shut-In VA O Accessibility MP/DST Disc't /
‘ SubTotal__ 107U
Approved By M % Our Representative ~——— / i
Trilobite Testing Inc. shall not be liable for damaged of any kind of the property or personnel of the one for whom a test is ma ny loss suffered or sustainad, directly or indirectly, through the use of its

equipment, or its statements or opinion concerning the results of any test, tools lost or damaged in the hale shall be paid for at cost by the party for whom the test is made.


Josh
Typewritten Text
950

Josh
Typewritten Text
120

Josh
Typewritten Text
1070

Josh
Typewritten Text
0

Josh
Typewritten Text
1070


RILOBITE
ESTING inc.

Test Ticket

1515 Commerce Parkway - Hays, Kansas 67601 NO. 6 36 6 3
WellName & No. _ Honra ¢€K A i TestNo. 2 pate 22/2//(7
Company Ca imlr  Schmit Elevation__ 23/¢ ke B o 7 GL
Address O Box 17/7 GFPO{?‘ Z?@[/U(, K 5 L7570
Co. Rep / Geo. g-’h-’:‘d /f, ne Rig_ /M irfin /&
Location: Sec. L3 Twp. 235ﬂ Rge. 2 (i Co. [ (2 Oj?i"”g” State K §
Interval Tested%@@ib : - & / 5 75 ZoneTested W, $S;55/ PP ;
Anchor Length 24 Drill Pipe Run HHqo2 Mudwe T4
Top Packer Depth 1_15'1,/? Drill Collars Run ’[' 5 7 Vis 50
Bottom Packer Depth Ll 5 L[q Wt. Pipe Run WL fl;? -¥
Total Depth L/b'- ;7 3 Chlorides Z 3 5- 2 ppm System LeM 2
Blow Description =L / il ‘)FTfC‘?"’V 7o v, FoB rn ?C‘ Sceconds
/F Binw Back E’uzf/f 7o BOB (N _§ pipur€S
FE: Strong Blow, 0B (N 90 seconds
1'51 Blow Back j u»!/f ro BOF s ?m rnares . GI7 /o 9 miputes -
Rec ZD—E 2 Feet of (-;TP ] %Qgas %e0il Sowater %mud
Rec 202 Feetof_ GC & 2 %gas 3O w0l Y%water Y%mud
Rec 6 ) Feet of C;f FMNiyrce © LHO %gas 40O %oil 5ﬂ %water 4 %mud
Rec_ [ ¥4 Festof_ GJf M e © SO %gas "_fc? %oil /O %water 2O  %mud
Rec Feet of %gas %0il Yewater %emud
Rec Total 2268 BT 125 Gy 374 APIRW 40T @ FEF Chioides ST ppm
(A) Initial Hydrostatic 2327 @ e 1150 1-On Location 20 45 B
(B) First Initial Flow JH7 ﬁﬁrs 250 TStarted _ &/ 5 3
(C) First Final Flow 42 BT Safety Joint__/D TOpen__0 4. 4]l
(D) Initial Shut-In [ 3 i3 Q Circ Sub TPuled _(OF.1 9
(E) Second Initial Flow 361 O Hourly Sta Tou_ [1-39
(F) Second Final Flow Y37 B Mileage ﬁd:’; 120 amnisls
(G) Final Shut-In &Z9i37! . Sampler
g S 2275 O Straddle - O Ruined Shale Packer -
E(Shale Packer 2o U Ruined Packer
Initial Open / 5, O Extra Packer O Extra Copies
Initial Shut-In O Extra Recorder SubTotal O
Final Flow Lfg/ O Day Standby Total__ 1849 |
Final Shut-In ? bo QO Accessibility MP/DST Disc't L/
Sub Total 1845
Approved By /‘J\/{/) QW el - !7C_____.__.~

Trilobite Testing Inc. shall not be

Our Represe%
i| b e for damaged of any kind of the property or personnei of the one for whom a test is made

ss suffered or sustained, directly or indirectly, through the use of its
equipment, or its statements or opinion concerning the results of any test, tools lost or damaged in the hale shall be paid for at cost by the party for whom the test is made.
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M. Bradford Rine
Consulting Geologist

Certified; Licensed: AAPG/DPA, SIPES; Kansas, Wyoming

Well Name:

API:

Location:

License Number:
Spud Date:

Surface Coordinates:

Bottom Hole
Coordinates:

Ground Elevation (ft):
Logged Interval (ft):
Formation:

Type of Drilling Fluid:

Company:
Address:

Name:
Company:
Address:

Mobile Phone: (316) 250-5941

Scale 1:240 (5""=100") Imperial
Measured Depth Log

Horacek "A" #1 - Carmen Schmitt, Inc.
15-083-21931-00-00

SE-NE-SW-NW, Section 13-23S-21W
KCC # 6569

February 14, 2017

1820' FNL & 1000' FWL,
of Section

Vertcal Wellbore

Region: Hodgeman Co., KS
Drilling Completed: February 21,2017

Results: Prod Csg Set
Field: Wildcat

2311 Ft. K.B. Elevation (ft):
3800 Ft. To: 4575 Ft. Total Depth (ft):
Mississippian at Total Depth

Chemical

2316 Ft.

RTD 4575 Ft. LTD 4576 Ft.

Printed by MUD.LOG from WellSight Systems 1-800-447-1534 www.WellSight.com

Operator

Carmen Schmitt, Inc.
PO Box 47
Great Bend, Kansas 67530-0047

Geologist

M. Bradford Rine

Consulting Geologist, Kansas Lic. #204, Wyo #189, AAPG Cert. #2647
100 South Main, Suite #415

Wichita, Kansas 67202

Remarks

Based on sample observations, drill stem test results, and electric log evaluation, it was the decision of the
Operator, to Set production casing for completion, in the Horacek "A" #1, on February 21, 2017.

Respectfully submitted,
M. Bradford Rine, geologist




Carmen Schmitt, Inc.
“Horacek “A” #1"
Section 13-235-21W, Hodgeman County, Kansas

Drilling Information

Rig: Murfin Drig #16

Pump: Emsco D375 6 x 14

Drawworks: Cardwell Royale

Collars: 543' various diameters near 6-1/4 x 2-1/4
Drillpipe: 4-1/2" 16.6# XH

Toolpusher: Andrew Dinkel

Mud: Mudco (Justin Whiting)

Gas Detector: None

Drill Stem Tests: Trilobite (Leal Cason)
Logs: Pioneer (D. Schmidt)

Water: Farm Pond in Section
Company Representatives:

Office: Carmen Schmitt

Field: Curtis Hitchmann




Daily Drilling Status

Date: Operations/Depth/Comments
02-13-17 MIRT,RU @ 0’

02-14-17 Spud @ 0’

02-15-17  Waiting on Cement @ 220
02-16-17  Drilling @ 1725’

02-17-17  Drilling @ 2670’

02-18-17  Drilling @ 3470’

02-19-17  Drilling @ 4145’

02-20-17  Drilling @ 4495’

02-21-17  On Bottom with DST 2 @ 4575’
02-22-17  Running Casing @ 4575' RTD, LTD 4576’

* Formation Tops,
provided by Operator!

Results: | Qil

liweil a)

D& A

(wellB) |D&A

Carmen Schmitt, Inc.

Sunray DX Oil

Rex & Morris Drig

Horacek "A" #1

Gertrude Burr #1

Tasset #1

1820°'FNL & 1000'FWL C-NE-SW | C-NE-NW
Sec, 13-235-21W | Sec, 11-235-21W Sec, 24-235-
2316 Ft. KB 2343 Ft. KB 2356 Ft. KB Well A | Well B
Formations Sample | E-Log E-Log Datum E-Log Comparison(s)
Anhydrite 1426 1426 1457 BEG 1477 4 11

B/Anhydrite 1449 1447 1480 863 1500 3 13

Heehner Sh. 3920 3921 3961 -1618 4006 12 45

Brown Lime 3994 3994 4041 -1698 4092 20 58

Lansing 4008 4008 4052 -1709 4102 17
Stark Sh 4233 4232 4290 -1947 4338 31 66
B/Kansas City 4321 4320 4373 -2030 4428 26
Marmaton 4328 4327 4379 -2036 4435 25
Pawnee 4434 4434 4490 -2147 4542 29
Ft. Scott 4502 4502 4559 -2216 45610 30
Cherokee Sh. 4527 4525 4583 -2240 4532 31
Mississippian 4568 4567 4635 -2292 4665 41
Total Depth 4575 4576 4723 -2380 4773




Casing Record, Bit Record, Deviation Surveys
CASING:

Conductor: None

Surface: Set 8 5/8-23# @ 218'. (Copeland) Cement w/ 200sx 60/40 Poz, 3%cc, 2%gel. Cement did circulate.
Plug Down 10:30PM, February 14, 2017.

Production: Ran 109 jts, 5-1/2" 15.5# new casing. Tagged bottom @ 4576' and picked up 7.5 ft off bottom,
plus .5 ft to set packer @ 4568 ft. (Swift) Pump 500 gal mud flush followed by 20 bbl KCL flush. Plug rat hole
with 30 sx. Cement with 250 sx 11.2 ppg, 140 sx 13.5 ppg, 90 sx 12.5 ppg, 90 sx 14.2 ppg. 108 bbl KCL water
flush. Cement did circulate, approx 10 bbl to pit.

BITS:

No. Size Make Model Depthin DepthOut Hours
1 12-1/4 Varel ERTRR 0 220 4
2 7-7/8 HTC GX20C 220 4575 105

DEVIATION SURVEYS:

Deviation: Depth: Deviation: Depth:
0.25* 220’ 0.75* 4573’
1.00* 1747




DST #1: 4549-4573 (Mississippi)
*Misrun! Hit bridge at 1050 ft,
could not penetrate.

DST #2: 4551-4575 (Mississippi)

Times: 15-30-45-60

Initial Open: Strong Blow b.o.b. 90 sec.
Return blow b.o.b. 6 min.

Final Open: Strong Blow b.o.b. 90 sec.
Return blow b.o.b. 9 min, gts 9 min
Rec: 2268' Total Fluid, 2287" gas in pipe
2021' GCO: 20%g 80%o0 0%w 0%m

63' GWMCO: 40%g 50%o0 05%w 05%m
184' GWMCO: 30%g 40%o0 10%w 20%m
Gravity Oil: 37.4*

Wrtr Chl: insufficient volume to calc
IHP: 2327  FHP: 2278

IFP: 147-342 FFP: 361-837

ISIP: 1393 FSIP: 1371

BHT: 125*F

Pressure vs
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T
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:P 1400 e
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| I ey
< ANHYDRITE == |< 1426 (+890)
Py
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— 1 | Anhydrite Interval: based on drill time only!
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< B/ANHYDRITE__ 50 == |< 1449 (+867)
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1
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1
|
1
I
0 7) 7 1500
fompy
Depth Break * Lost returns at 2670
ft, appr 30 bbl!
£
\
* Displace & Mud Up
@ 3386 Ft!
N
|
|| Mud Check: Drig @ 3621'
- Vis Wt WL LCM PV YP
conn 69 88 80 34 20 21
Chl Hd pH Solids
1800 20 11.0 35
N
—# 3850
1
1
| §
N
C O
b
1
* Conections very
*Spls V high % shales! tight!
pom 3900 | .
— :::,‘:
:,# 2 4 | Ls cr-tan, fnxIn, dolom text in pt, pr-fr-gd xIn por, foss to abund
— -¢ foss, some fn ool
< HEEBNER SH . < 3920 (-1604)
Sh black, carb
—T— Sh gy-dk gy-grnish gy
[Toronto] ———
\ —T
3950 BV
—T— Ls cr-tan, fn xIn, dns to prxIn por, foss
["conn ——
[Douglas Sh] || — ——
—— —— | Spls 60% shales gy-grnish-grn, subsilty & silty in pt; 40% Ls
1 wh-cr, fn xIn, pr xIn por
1 | T 1 | 01 1 1




conn

<LAN

75% shales; 25%Ls, as above

< 3994 (-1678)

Ls cr-tan-gy, vfn-fn xIn, dns, sli foss in pt

Sh gy

SING-

<CFS

conn

COINMe

conn

conn

[Muncie Creek

N\

conn

con

\ W —V

< 4008 (-1692)

Ls wh-cr-tan, fn xIn, soft & chalky in pt, pr xIn por to dns in pt,
foss in pt, chert: fresh, gy. transl to subtr

Ls wh-cr, fn xIn, dns to pr xIn por, foss in pt, abund chert: mostly
tan, subopaq

Sh gy-grnish

Ls wh-cr-tan, fn xIn, dns to pr xIn por, sli foss in pt, a few pyritic
patches, abund chert: fresh, wh-cr-tan, subtransl to subop

Sh gy-grnish

Ls wh-cr-tan, fn xIn, dns to pr xIn por, some chalky & soft, sli
foss in pt, a few pyritic patches, abund chert: fresh, wh-cr-tan,
subtransl| to subop

Sh gy-grnish

Ls wh-cr, fn xIn,dns in pt, pr xIn por in pt, chalky in pt, foss
(some weath to gy), chert: fresh, wh-gy, opaq to subtransl|

Sh gy

Ls cr-tan, vfn-fn Ixn, dns, foss, scatt oolitic (some foss & ool
weath'd to gy)

Shgy
* Shale % remaining very high!

Ls cr-tan, vin-fn xIn, dns, Rr chalky pcs, foss

Ls wh-cr,fn xIn, grainy text in pt, pr-fr xIn por in pt, foss, some
ool

Ls cr,fn xIn, dns, foss

Sh black, carb
Ls cr, fn xIn, pr xIn por, foss

Sh gy-grnish gy

Ls wh-cr-tan, fnxIn, subchalky to chalky in pt, dns to pr xIn por
in pt, foss, trace of wh fresh chert, abund tan transl chert

Sh gy-grnish

Ls wh-cr-tan, fn xIn, dns to pr xIn por, foss, ool in pt

Shale & Ls, shale gy, dk gy, grnish gy; Ls wh-cr-tan, fn xIn, dns,
foss

7:00 AM, February, 19,2017




=EERE
=] a5 Ls cr-tan, fn xIn, pr-fr xIn por in pt, ool & oom, foss in pt
CECE—CE
_I_¢ b —
conn ===
: : : Ls wh-cr,fn xIn, mostly dns, some pr xIn por, foss
— * Shale %s v high!
< STARK SH | B 4233 (1915)
Sh black, carb (poorly repres in spls)
:-¢ — *Ran 46 Jt Short Trip @ 4265 Ft, to
conn, 4250 ===F Ls wh-cr-tan-pl gy, vn-fn xIn, mostly dns, some pr xIn por, some condition hole in anticipation of DSTs
e soft & chalky, foss, ool in pt below. First few stds tight only!
r—/—
— — Ls wh-cr-tan-pl gy, vfn-fn xIn, mostly dns, some pr xIn por, some . ,
CFS e — soft & chalky, foss, chert: fresh, wh-gy, transl Mud Check: Short Trip @4265":
< P — Vis Wt WL LCM PV YP
——T 54 92 84 1 17 18
———T—— Chl Hd pH Solids
—— 2850 20 10.0 6.3
—— = Ls wh-cr-tan, vin-fn xIn, dns, foss, scatt pryritic, chert: fresh,
— i wh, subopag, spiculitic in pt
— _I_'_
onn ——
_ Sh black, carb
[ ——— | |shgy
===
4300 : L : Ls wh-cr, fn xIn, chalky to subchalky in pt, dns, foss, chert:
: T : fresh, tan, sbutransl, spiculitic
I : I
:'_'_L:::":
| [conn — Ls wh-cr-pl gy, fn xIn, mostly dns, some pr xIn por with V Rr
— vugs, foss, pyritic in pt
< B/KANSAS CITY_|_| —— < 4321 (-2005)
I I I I I [——— | | Shgy-dkgy-gm
< MARMATO — < 4328 (-2012)
T : - Ls wh-cr, tan-pl gy,vfn-fn xIn, dns & firm to soft & chalky, Rr
:.¢ — |[scatt prxIn por, foss, Rr ool pcs, chert: fresh, pl gy-tan,
- : - subtransl, spic.
~=—u=—] |[No Show]
<CFS&conn — —
4350 E : E Abund Shale in 4360’ spl: gy-dk gy-grn, subsilty in pt
4377' spl: 60% shales: red-gy-grn, subearthy to subsilty text in
— —— pt; 40% Ls wh-cr, fn xIn, dns in pt, chalky in pt, foss in pt
—— — 4377' 20-min spl: 70% shales as above; 30% Ls as above
' _<CFS&conn - : :
. : . 65% Shale: red-gy-grn; 35% Ls wh-cr-tan-pl gy, vfn-fn xIn, dns
— to pr xIn por, chalky in pt, foss in pt
L ——— 1 | Shred-gy-gm
ROP (min/ff) T 4400 ——
o : - : Ls wh-cr-tan, vin-fn xIn, mostly dns & firm, some softer &
—T— chalky, sli foss in pt
—— * Shale %s still high!




< PAWNEE
|
|
|
|
conn
|
—
< FT. SCOTT
conn
< CHEROKEE SH_|
conn
- <CFS
N <miil < MISSISSIPPI—
Ry | I
SR <CFS [T T T T1
<CFs RTD 4575 Ft
LTD 4576 Ft.
0 ROP (min/ff) 15|

4450

4500

4600

Sh black-gy-grn, carb in pt (poorly repres in spls)

< 4434 (-2118)
Ls wh-cr, vfn xIn, dns, vitreous text in pt, Rr foss

* Shale %s still high!

Ls wh-cr, vin xIn, dns, vitreous text, chert: fresh,

Sh black, carb (poorly repres in spls)

Sh dk gy-gy-grrnish, mod % of wh dns Ls in spls

Ls wh-cr, vin-fn xIn, dns foss

Sh gy-black, carb in pt
< 4502 (-2186)

Ls wh-cr-tan-gy, vfn-fn xIn, dns with some chlky pcs, foss to
abund foss

< 4527 (2211)

Spls 65% Shales: gy-black-grn; 35% Ls wh-cr with some tan, fn
xIn, dns, foss

4550’ circ spls: 80% shales, gy-black-grn-red; 20%Ls cr, fn
xIn, dns, slifoss

90% shales: red-gy-grn-lav-brn, silty-sdy in pt; 10%Ls: wh-cr,
fnxin,dns

< 4568 (-2252)

Cherty Dol & Chert: dol is pr-fr xIn por in pt, sucrosic, Rr scatt
smyvugs; Chert: wh-tan, abund fresh, opag-transl, some
weath'd in patches & pcs, Rr vugs, spiculitic in pt, 4573-75 as
above with incr in vugs and addition of some subttrip to sli
tripolitic pcs

[4568-4575: Mild Odor, Abund Brt speckled to
patchy to even Fluor, abund Tan-It brn patchy-even
tan-lt brn Stn where porous or weath'd, Sli-Fr shows
of tan-brn gassy FO on crush; bottom 2 ft had incr
in weathering in patches & pcs with some
subtripolitic to sli trip]

7:00 AM, February 20,2017

Mud Check: Drig @ 4509':
Vis Wt WL LCM PV YP
50 94 88 2 16 18
Chl Hd pH Solids

3350 20 95 7.7

Mud Check: OB/DST 2 @ 4575":
Vis Wt WL LCM PV YP
52 94 88 15 17 18
Chl Hd pH Solids
320020 95 7.0

DST #1: 4549-4573 (Mississippi)
*Misrun! Hit bridge at 1050 ft, could not
penetrate.

* After DST1, went back to bottom with
bit to condition hole & drilled 2 more ft!

* Pipe Strap @ 4575 ft: .65
Ft Long!

DST #2: 4551-4575 (Mississippi)
Times: 15-30-45-60

Initial Open: Strong Blow b.o.b. 90 sec.
Return blow b.o.b. 6 min.

Final Open: Strong Blow b.o.b. 90 sec. Return
blow b.o.b. 9 min, gts 9 min

Rec: 2268’ Total Fluid, 2287' gas in pipe
2021' GCO: 20%g 80%0 0%w 0%m

63' GWMCO: 40%g 50%0 05%w 05%m
184' GWMCO: 30%g 40%0 10%w 20%m
Gravity Oil: 37.4*

Wir Chl: insufficient volume to calc
IHP: 2327  FHP: 2278

IFP: 147-342 FFP: 361-837

ISIP: 1393 FSIP: 1371

BHT: 125*F
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